BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of

Hearing Examiner Files: W-23-001

SEATTLE MOBILITY COALITION

from a Determination of Non-Significance issued by the Seattle City Council ORDER ON REQUEST TO FILE A REPLY BRIEF

The Appellant submitted a Motion for Reconsideration on November 16, 2023 ("Motion"). The City filed a response to the Motion. The Appellant has submitted a request to file a reply brief.

Appellant's request is granted. A reply brief may be submitted pursuant to HER 3.17.c.

Entered December 8, 2023.

/s/Ryan Vancil Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner Office of Hearing Examiner

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent true and correct copies of the attached **ORDER ON REQUEST TO FILE A REPLY BRIEF** to each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of **SEATTLE MOBILITY COALITION**. Hearing Examiner File: **W-23-001** in the manner indicated.

Annellant Logal Counsel	LIS First Class Mail restance proposid
Appellant Legal Counsel	U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
	Inter-office Mail
Courtney Kaylor	🖂 E-mail
McCullough Hill PLLC	🗌 Fax
courtney@mhseattle.com	Hand Delivery
	Legal Messenger
David P. Carpman	
McCullough Hill PLLC	
dcarpman@mhseattle.com	
Department Legal Counsel	U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
	Inter-office Mail
Liza Anderson	🔀 E-mail
Seattle City Attorney's Office	🗌 Fax
Liza.Anderson@seattle.gov	Hand Delivery
	Legal Messenger

Dated: December 8, 2023.

/s/Angela Oberhansly

Angela Oberhansly, Legal Assistant